Radio Equipment Directive (FUAG) Compliance

Important information

From 28 December 2024 onwards, the Radio Equipment Directive (RED, German: FUAG)
applies to all new product listings on Conrad Marketplace of any country we operate in. To
comply with the law, it is mandatory to provide the technical information explained below.
Germany’s FUAG implements EU Directive 2022/2380 and stipulates the information you will
need to provide.

We generate the relevant pictograms based on the technical information you provide.
Hence, please refrain from uploading any pictograms yourself.

Compliance with the Radio Equipment Directive (RED/FUAG)

The RED both ensures the safety and electromagnetic compatibility of radio equipment and
enables an efficient use of the radio frequency spectrum.

Product labelling is one of the new stipulations of the RED. From now on, product detalil
pages (PDPs) must display pictograms that specify the type of charger included in the
purchase. The RED/FUAG governs the exact design of these pictograms (see below).

1. RED-compliant charger available

Charger included Charger not included




2. Charger specifications

XX-YY
W
USB PD

How to comply on Conrad Marketplace

We generate the pictograms based on these attributes/values:

Product not governed by RED/FUAG

Attributes Values Pictogram #
RED-compliant charger available Yes 1
(Product.PowerSupplylncluded) No

(ATT.LOV.LOADING_TECHNOLOGY_PD)

(leave blank if product does not
support USB PD)

Charging capacity (min) Integer + W (watts) 2
(ATT.NUM.CHARGING_CAPACITY_MIN)
Charging capacity (max) Integer + W (watts) 2
(ATT.NUM.CHARGING_CAPACITY_MAX)
Charging method (Power Delivery) USB Power Delivery 2




The “RED-compliant charger available” attribute determines which of the two pictograms
shown in Section 1 will be displayed. You need to indicate whether the product is, or is not,
governed by the PED.

The pictogram shown in Section 2 provides the relevant technical information such as
charging capacity range and Power Delivery (PD) support. The pictogram will display the
values you provide.

PED-compliant categories

0611041
1805010
1310040
0417038
3620048
0417009
0415035
0413098
3620049
1801021
1801040
1312021
0415223
0413102
0411022
1310038
1407014
0715024
0319011
3600038
0609050
0403047
1407020
1413185
0416010
0413178
0411033
1801022
3600016
1801050
1801015
1801014
3620047
3620020
3620050
0403040

Action cams

Bluetooth® hands-free sets
Bluetooth® speakers
Camcorders

Digital cameras
Visualisers

eBook readers

eBook reader accessories
Disposable cameras, non-digital photography
EX-proof mobile phones
Mobile phones
Headphones

Laptop keyboards
Beginner's PC

PC mice

Mini speakers

Portable PA speakers
Motorbike headsets
Satnavs

Nintendo consoles
Outdoor satnavs

Outdoor and industry-grade tablets
Party speakers

PC complete sets

PC speakers

PC systems

Pen displays

Satellite phones

Chess computers

Big button mobile phones
Smartphones
Smartphones (contract)
Instant cameras

DSLR cameras

System cameras

Tablets



0413122 Tablet keyboards

0420013 Keyboard-mouse combos (desktops)
0420012 Keyboards

1009014 Phone headset cables

0413047 USB-keypads, keypads

0601013 Wearables

0611046 Wildlife cameras

Legal disclaimer

The information provided on these pages is by no means meant to be exhaustive and does
not constitute legal advice. If you have specific questions regarding the law, please consult a
solicitor.



